

## "SAY NO TO CORRUPTION" PAKISTAN MINERAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION HEAD OFFICE, 13-H-9, ISLAMABAD, 44790

## Corrigendum

Reference advertisement for supply of 02 Nos. Front End Wheel Loaders at PMDC Salt Mines, Khwera and Warcha published in daily newspapers "Nation (Ibd/Lhr), and Dunya (Ibd/Lhr) on 04.05.2024. Last para may be read as under:-

The bid prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding document alongwith bid money of Rs. 1,000,000/- in the shape of demand draft/pay order in the name of PMDC Head Office, Islamabad on account of bidder must reach the undersigned through Registered Post or dropped in the tender box placed in the PMDC Head Office, Islamabad upto 1100 hours on **14**<sup>th</sup> **June, 2024**. Tenders will be opened on the same date at 1130 hours in the presence of participants who may desire to attend the tender opening. This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at <u>www.ppra.org.pk.</u>

General Manager (HR&EA) PMDC Head Office, 13-H/9, Islamabad Ph. No. +92-51-9265132



## "SAY NO TO CORRUPTION" PAKISTAN MINERAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION HEAD OFFICE, 13-H-9, ISLAMABAD, 44790

## Invitation of Tender

Pakistan Mineral Development Corporation is an autonomous corporation under the administrative control of Ministry of Energy (Petroleum Division), Government of Pakistan invites sealed bid from the interested firms/suppliers registered with Sales Tax/Income Tax Departments, and who are on active taxpayers list of the Federal Board of Revenue, for supply of following items at PMDC Salt Mines, Khwera and Warcha.

Sr. No	Description	Qty
1.	Front End Wheel Loader For PMDC Salt Mines Khewra.	01 No.
2.	Front End Wheel Loader For PMDC Salt Mines Warcha.	01 No.

Tender forms containing detailed specifications and terms & conditions can be obtained on working days from PMDC Head Office at Plot No. 13, Sector H/9, Islamabad, Ph No. 051-9265132 on payment of Rs.1,500/- each (Rupees one thousand five hundred only) (non-refundable).

The bid prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding document alongwith bid money of Rs. 1,000,000/- in the shape of demand draft/pay order in the name of PMDC Head Office, Islamabad on account of bidder must reach the undersigned through Registered Post or dropped in the tender box placed in the PMDC Head Office, Islamabad upto 1100 hours on 22<sup>nd</sup> May, 2024. Tenders will be opened on the same date at 1130 hours in the presence of participants who may desire to attend the tender opening. This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at <u>www.ppra.org.pk.</u>

General Manager (HR&EA) PMDC Head Office, Islamabad. Ph No. 051-9265132